PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5029651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTADYNE POWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	20750 LASSEN STREET	
City:	CHATSWORTH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311-4507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5462402
Patent Number:	5559381
Patent Number:	5566588
Patent Number:	5568023
Patent Number:	5628232
Patent Number:	5708312
Patent Number:	5767595
Patent Number:	5770909
Patent Number:	5864303
Patent Number:	5998899
Patent Number:	6144128
Patent Number:	6175172
Patent Number:	7078876
Patent Number:	7109622
Patent Number:	7170255
Patent Number:	7187087
Patent Number:	7489100
Patent Number:	7741795
Patent Number:	7633172
Patent Number:	7855465

PATENT REEL: 046232 FRAME: 0523

504982905

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8030787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

Correspondent Name: MARCUS SPROW

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037615-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCUS W. SPROW
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus W. Sprow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=037615 1000 Bridge Release Processed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046232 FRAME: 0524

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF STATE U.C.C. FILING SECTION FILED 01:04 PM 07/14/2010 INITIAL FILING # 2008 3648068 AMENDMENT # 2010 2447708 Corporation Service Company 8008585294 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SRV: 100740642 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400 WILMINGTON DE 19808 This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the 2008 3648068 2. # TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7a ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable) 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

9. NAME of SECURED PARTY of RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT
Bridge Bank, NA
10.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA
Pentadyne Power Corporation - UCC filing #51541227

PATENT REEL: 046232 FRAME: 0525